PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WAI	04/11/2017
KWONG WAH LAI	04/11/2017
FEI WANG	04/11/2017
KEVIN X. CHEN	04/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI APPTEC (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	288 FUTE ZHONG ROAD
Internal Address:	WAIGAOQIAO FREE TRADE ZONE
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16198581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764061

Email: elanghans@vhpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01076.032US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ LANGHANS
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Langhans/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057270 FRAME: 0600

506833244

 $source = P33429-WO_Recorded_Assignment_INVs_to_WUXI_Shanghai\#page1.tif\\ source = P33429-WO_Recorded_Assignment_INVs_to_WUXI_Shanghai\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 057270 FRAME: 0601

Docket No. P33429-WO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John WAI, Kwong, Wah LAI, Fei WANG and Kevin X. CHEN ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new and useful invention in

THERAPEUTIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

for which an International Application No. PCT/CN2016/083118 (Docket No. P33429-WO) for Letters Patent has been filed by them on 24 May 2016; and

WHEREAS, WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 288 Fute Zhong Road, Waigaoqlao Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131, People's Republic of China, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed and Letters Patents granted and issued therefor, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or re-examination thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) covenant and agree to cooperate with WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd, to enable said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) includes prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd, (a) for perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said WuXi AppTec (Shanghai) Co. Ltd, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 057270 FRAME: 0602

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I/we undersign as follows;	
John Wai	April 11, 2017
John Wai Mailing address: 288 Fute Zhong Road Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone Shanghai, 200131 P.R. China	Date
Citizenship: US	
Kwong Wah Lai Mailing address: 288 Fute Zhong Road Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone Shanghai, 200131 P.R. China	Date Prof 11, 2017
Citizenship: CN	
Fei Wang Mailing address: 288 Fute Zhong Road Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone Shanghai, 200131 P.R. China	Date Joril 11, 2017
Citizenship: CN	
Kevin X. Chen Mailing address: 288 Fute Zhong Road Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone Shanghai, 200131 P.R. China	Date April 11, 201
Citizenship: US	